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Appendix 1: Participants of the DAAD Alumni Summer 
School ‘Topics of Integrated Watershed Management’ 

Abila, Romulus Dr.: Maseno Dept. of Zoology, Maseno University. 
P.O. Box 333, Nairobi, Kenya. E-mail: 
owinoaroma@yahoo.com 

Agwata, Jones: Dept. of Environmental Sciences, Kenyatta 
University. P.O. Box 43844, 00100 GPO Nairobi, Kenya. E-
mail: agwatas@yahoo.co.uk 

Althof, Ingrid Dipl. Ing.: Civil Engineering Dept., Institute for Water 
and Environment, University of Siegen. Paul-Bonatz-Straße 9-
11, D57068 Siegen, Germany. E-mail: althof@fb10.uni-
siegen.de 

Bamutazae, Yazidhi: Dept. of Geography, Makerere University. P.O. 
Box 7062, Kampala, Uganda. E-mail: 
bamutaze@arts.mak.ac.ug, bamutaze2001@yahoo.co.ku 

Bunnara, Min Dr.: MRC-GTZ Cooperation Programme. #40 Preah 
Norodom Blvd, Phnom Penh Cambodia. E-mail: 
bunnara@mrcmekong.org 

Cheserek, Grace: Eldoret School of Environmental Studies, Moi 
University. P.O. Box 3900, Kenya. E-mail: 
gcheserek@yahoo.com 

Doering, Ernst Dipl. Ing.: Support to the Tanzanian Water Sector 
Reform Programme, GTZ (German Technical Cooperation). 
P.O. Box 1519, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania. E-mail: 
ernst.doering@gtz.de, mowld.gtz@africaonline.co.tz 

Elisante, Eliapenda: Kikuu Morogoro Dept. of Physical Sciences, 
Sokoine University of Agriculture. P.O. Box 3038, Chuo, 
Tanzania. E-mail: elisante@uccmail.co.tz 

Förch, Gerd Prof. Dr. Ing. Civil Engineering Dept., Institute for Water 
and Environment, University of Siegen. Paul-Bonatz-Straße 9-
11, D57068 Siegen, Germany. E-mail: 
gerd.foerch@uni.siegen.de 
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Eng. Kazenga, William: Singida Urban Water Supply and Sewerage 
Authority. P.O. Box 174, Singida, Tanzania. E-mail: 
kzenga@yahoo.com 

Lerise, Fred Dr.: Dept. of Urban and Regional Planning, UDSM. P.O. 
Box 35176, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania. E-mail: 
lerise@uccmail.co.tz 

Mekonnen, Ayana Dr.: Arba Minch University. P.O. Box 21, Arba 
Minch, Ethiopia. E-mail: meko_amu@yahoo.com 

Mireri, Caleb Dr.: Dept. of Environmental Planning and Management, 
Kenyatta University. P.O. Box 43844, GPO 00100, Nairobi, 
Kenya. calebmireri@hotmail.com 

Mtalo, Felix Prof.: Dept. of Water Resources Engineering, UDSM. P 
O Box 35131, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania. E-mail: 
Felixmtalo@yahoo.co.uk 

Ngai, Nguyen Dr.: Vietnam Forestry University. Ba, Vietnam. Xuan 
Mai, Chuong My, Ha Tay, Vietnam. E-mail: ngai-
xm@hn.vnn.vn 

Ngecu, Wilson Prof.: Dept. of Geology, University of Nairobi. P.O. 
Box 30197, Nairobi, Kenya. E-mail: wngecu@uonbi.ac.ke 

Ngereza, Andrew: Mikocheni Agricultural Research Institute. P.O. 
Box 6226, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania. E-mail 
Jngereza@yahoo.com 

Obando, Joy Dr.: Dept. of Geography, Kenyatta University P.O. Box 
43844, Nairobi, Kenya. E-mail: obandojoy@yahoo.com 

Ongor, Dan MSc: Dept. of Agriculture, Moi Institute of Technology. 
P.O. Box 2344, Kisumu, Kenya. danongor@yahoo.com 

Onywere, Simon Dr.: Dept. of Environmental Planning and 
Management, Kenyatta University. P.O. Box 43844, GPO 
00100, Nairobi, Kenya. E-mail: onyweres@yahoo.com 

Osawa, Bernard: IT Power Eastern Africa. Bandari Plaza, Westlands, 
P.O. Box 1532 - 00606, Nairobi, Kenya. E-mail: 
Osawabernard@yahoo.co.uk 

Ouma, Josiah Dr.: Chemistry Dept., Egerton University. P.O. Box 
536, Njoro, Kenya. ojooearth@yahoo.com 
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Owino, Dan Dr.: Maseno University. P.O. Box 333, Maseno, Kenya. 
E-mail: dowino@yahoo.com 

Petermann, Thomas Dr.: INWENT (Internationale Weiterbildung und 
Entwicklung gGmbH). Leipziger Str. 15, 04509 Zschortau, 
Germany. E-mail: Thomas.petermann@inwent.org 

Semu, Moges Dr.: University Arba Minch University. P.O. Box 21, 
Arba Minch, Ethiopia. E-mail: Semu_moges_2000@yahoo.com 

Shisanya, Chris Prof.: Dept. of Geography, Kenyatta University. P.O. 
Box 43844, GPO 00100, Nairobi, Kenya. E-mail: 
Shisanya@yahoo.com 

Thiemann, Stefan Dipl. Geographer: Civil Engineering Dept., Institute 
for Water and Environment, University of Siegen. Paul-Bonatz-
Straße 9-11, D57068 Siegen, Germany. E-mail: 
stefan.thiemann@uni.siegen.de 

Winnegge, Ruger Dipl. Geographer: Civil Engineering Dept., 
Institute for Water and Environment, University of Siegen. 
Paul-Bonatz-Straße 9-11, D57068 Siegen, Germany. E-
mail: winnegge@t-online.de 

 
 




